

CS no.37/18

Aswathi Shipping Services Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Destination Cafe Pvt. Ltd.

12.11.2018

Present: Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Proxy Counsel has filed the evidence along with list of witnesses on behalf of the plaintiff.

Defendant is also directed to file the list of witnesses within two weeks.

Both the parties are suggested that evidence may be recorded in the matter before the LC.

Put up for further direction regarding recording of evidence before LC on **15.02.2019**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
12.11.2018