

M/s Awasthi Shipping Services Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
M/s Destination Cafe Pvt. Ltd.

CS No.37/18

25.02.2020

Present : Ms. Geeta, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

The date of institution of the present matter is 15.01.2018. As per instructions received from Delhi High Court vide letter No.3741-52/SCMSC/DHC/2020 dated 14.02.2020, the matters instituted prior to 3rd May 2018 are not to be entertained by the Commercial Courts.

In these circumstances, matter along with its counter claim (CC No.14/18) is reverted back to the predecessor court i.e. Ms. Chetna Singh, ADJ-03, Patiala House Court, New Delhi for 03.03.2020.

Parties to appear before the concerned court accordingly.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
25.02.2020