

CS 37/18

ASWATHI SHIPPING SERVICES P LTD Vs. DESTINATION CAFE PVT LTD

07.02.2022

Matter taken up today through Cisco WebEx platform vide Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Ms. Geeta Vohra, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Put up for purpose fixed/PE on **29.08.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.02.2022