

CS No. 37/18

Awasthi Shipping Services P Ltd vs. Destination Cafe Pvt Ltd

26.07.2025

Present: Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma and Mr. Prashant Bajaj, Ld. Counsels for the defendant along with AR of the defendant.

This is Parcha Yadasht.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, file of the present case was sent to the Copying Agency and has not been received back.

Without having the file, no effective order can be passed.

Matter is adjourned for purpose fixed to 19.08.2025.

Ahlmad is directed to place the file of the present case before the court on the next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
26.07.2025