

CS 37/18

ASWATHI SHIPPING SERVICES P LTD Vs. DESTINATION
CAFE PVT LTD

11.11.2025

Present: Mr. Mahesh K. Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC alongwith Ms. Geeta Vohra, Ld. Counsel alongwith AR of plaintiff.
Sh. Prakhar Vashistha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that matter could not be settled before mediation center as no one turned up on behalf of defendant. Contrary submissions are given on behalf of defendant and it is stated that since no one turned up on behalf of plaintiff before mediation center, now the next date of hearing before mediation center is 18.11.2025 at 2.00 PM.

ld. Counsel for plaintiff appearing through VC strongly opposed the submissions made on behalf of defendant and he stated that considering the conduct of defendant, there is no possibility of settlement.

To come up for cross examination of PW-1 on 05.12.2025. This will be the last opportunity to defendant for cross examination of PW-1.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
11.11.2025